



NEWS ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: April 15, 2024 CONTACT: Jenna Natwick marketing@captainhyperscaler.com

Captain Hyperscaler Announces Official Status as AI Certs Authorized Training Partner

Captain Hyperscaler to offer AI Certs role-based AI courses as an official authorized training partner.

DETROIT – Captain Hyperscaler proudly announces their status as a AI Certs authorized training partner. Captain Hyperscaler joins the prestigious list of authorized AI Certs training partners.

"Captain Hyperscaler is excited to be a part of the AI Certs team and their mission is to certify and empower 1 billion individuals with premier AI and Blockchain certifications to help people Skill Up Like a Super Hero[™]." CEO Dwayne Natwick said. "We're excited to immediately bring their role-based generative AI courses and certifications to a people in professional and technical positions."

The AI Certs provides an extensive list of vendor-neutral courses in generative AI for business and technical professionals based on their roles and use cases. More information about the programs that we will offer can be found at <u>www.aicerts.io</u>. Regardless of the saga you choose to pave, Captain Hyperscaler's training professionals are committed to providing a personalized experience to help you Skill Up Like a Super HeroTM.

"We are thrilled to announce our partnership with Captain Hyperscaler, a dynamic collaboration that opens doors to exceptional learning opportunities. This partnership embodies our commitment to providing top-tier training, and we cannot wait to witness the growth and success it will cultivate for all involved." – Scott Pettit, Vice President of Product and Partnerships.

Stay tuned for more updates and training sagas as AI Certs and Captain Hyperscaler continue to empower business and technical professionals worldwide to use, educate, develop, architect, and protect generative AI in an ethical, responsible, and secure manner.

For more information on Captain Hyperscaler visit <u>www.captainhyperscaler.com</u>.

